SB888 FULLPCS1-AMD1 Carol Bush-SH 4/10/2019 9:46:53 am

AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB888 Of the printed Bill Page Section Lines Of the Engrossed Bill On page 2, line 16 by deleting "sixty-five (65)" and inserting in lieu thereof "fifty-five (55)"; On page 4, line 4, by deleting the word "three" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "two"; On page 4, line 6, by deleting the word "three" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "two"; On page 4, line 9, by deleting the word "three" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "two"; On page 4, line 11, by deleting the word "three" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "two"; On page 4, line 13, by deleting the word "three" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "two"; On page 4, line 17, by deleting the word "three" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "two"; On page 4, line 16, by deleting the word "and"; On page 4, line 18, by deleting the punctuation "." And inserting in lieu thereof ", and" On page 4, line 18 $\frac{1}{2}$, by adding a new subparagraph g to read as follows: "g. two representatives of the long-term care industry selected by the State Department of Health." AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Adopted: _____

Amendment submitted by: Carol Bush

Reading Clerk